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JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: X Subject: BIOLOGY 2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCT

IONAL 
DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 Chapter 6   Life processes 

Introduction, Nutrition- Autotropic Nutrition 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Chapter 6   Life processes  

Heterotrophic Nutrition, Nutrition in human beings 

(Visual explanation of Human alimentary canal) 

Respiration-Human respiratory system 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Chapter 6   Life processes 

Transportation in Humans-Structure of the human heart, Blood pressure 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Chapter 6   Life processes 

Transportation in plants- Transport of water, food and other substances. 

Additional Resources: NCRT Video link for Transportation in human and 

animal. 

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Chapter 6   Life processes 

Excretion in Human beings, Artificial kidney, Excretion in Plants. 

Additional Resources: Tutorial Video for Hemodialysis. 

Assignment will be given. 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 Chapter 7 Control and coordination  

Animals-Nervous system, Reflex action and Human brain. 

 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Chapter 7 Control and coordination 

Coordination in plants, Immediate response to stimulus and Movement due 

to growth. 

 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 REVISION 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 08.06.22-9.06.22 2 Chapter 7 Control and coordination 



 

 

4 

 Movement due to growth. 

 
28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Chapter 7 Control and coordination 

Hormones in animals. 

Work sheet will be given. 
 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Chapter 8 How do organisms reproduce? 
Introduction ,Mode of reproduction 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Chapter 8 How do organisms reproduce? 
Asexual reproduction 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Chapter 8 How do organisms reproduce? 
Sexual reproduction. 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 Chapter 8 How do organisms reproduce? 
Reproductive health. 

Assignment will be given. 

 
 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 REVISION 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION (09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Chapter 9 Heredity and Evolution 

 Introduction ,Rules for the inheritance of Traits. 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 Chapter 9 Heredity and Evolution 

Sex determination 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Chapter 15 Our Environment 

Eco system 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Chapter 15 Our Environment 

 Food chain and web 

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 Chapter 15 Our Environment 

Ozone layer. 

 

 

7 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 Chapter 15 Our Environment 

 Managing the Garbage. 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 Chapter 16 Sustainable Management of Natural Resources. 

Introduction, why do we need to manage our resources? 

Forests and Wildlife 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 Chapter 16 Sustainable Management of Natural Resources. 

Dams, Water Harvesting and Coal and Petroleum. 

Project will be given. 

WINTER BREAK  

 02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Revision for periodic II exam 



 

8 

 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Revision for periodic II exam 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Revision for periodic II exam 

PERIODIC II EXAM (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 
9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 REVISION 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 REVISION 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 REVISION 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 REVISION 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 
 

Principal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: _____X_______ Subject: __CHEMISTRY__________________2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCT

IONAL 
DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 Chapter 1  

Chemical reactions and equations. 

Introduction 

Types of Chemical reactionswith examples 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Balancing equations. 

Oxidation and reduction rancidity 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Methods of Prevention 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Chapter 2  

Acids Bases and Salts 

Introduction 

Definition in terms of H+ and OH- ions 

General properties  

Differences between Acids and Bases. 

 

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Definition of PH Scale 

Importance of PH scale in everyday Life. 
 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 Preparations of salts 

Sodium hydroxide 
Bleaching powder 
Properties and uses 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Baking Soda 
Washing Soda 
Plaster of paris 
 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 Revision 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 08.06.22-9.06.22 2 Chapter 3 
Metals and non metals 



 

 
4 

Introduction  
Properties of metals and non metals 
 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Reactivity series 
Definition of ionic compounds  
Examples of ionic compounds 
And their formations 
 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Chapter 4 
Carbon and its compounds 
Covalent bonding in carbon compounds 
Versatile nature nature of carbon compounds 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Allotropy  
Isomerism of organic compounds 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Covalent bonding  
Types of multiple covalent bonding 
Lewis dot structure 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 Hydrocarbons 
Saturated and unsaturated hydrocarbons 

 

 
 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 General formulas  and nomenclature of alkanes alkenes alkynes 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Homologous series 
Functional groups 
Properties of Ethanol and ethanoic acid 
 

06.11.22-10.11.22 5 Soaps and Detergents  
Saponification 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Solving Reader questions 
 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Solving Reader questions 
 
 

 

27.11.22-1.12.22 5 Chapter 5 
Periodic Classification of elements  
Introduction 
 
Need for classification of elements 
Early attempts of classification 
Basis of classification 

 

 
7 

01.12.22-08.11.22 5 Doberniers Law of triads 
Advantages and disadvantages 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 Modern periodic Table 
Explanation 
Achievements and limitations 
Metalloids 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 Atomic size and Valency 



 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Atomic number 

Metallic and non metallic properties 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Solving the numericals and table Questions 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Solving the numericals and table Questions 

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 

9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 Worksheets 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 Revision 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 Revision 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 Revision 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 
 

Principal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                               JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: __x________ Subject: ____PHYSICS_______2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK: NCERT READER 
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCT

IONAL 
DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 Chapter-10-light-reflection and refraction-reflection of light, plane 

mirrors,r eal image and virtual image 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Convex mirror and concave mirror, image formation by concave and 

convex mirror 

 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Refractive index, snells law, numericals 

 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Refraction of light through rect angular glass slab, absolute refractive index 

 

 

 

2 

01.05.22-05.05.22 5 Spherical lenses, convex lens and concave lens  

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Image formation by concave and convex lenses 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 Lens formula ,magnification formula,power of lens ,numericals 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Ch:11-Human eye and colourful world-structure of human eye, defects 
and correction 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 Power of accommodation ,dispersion of light 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM   

 

 

3 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Dispersion through glass prism,  

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Atmospheric refraction, applications 
Tyndall effect 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Numericals  

 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Chapter-12-ELECTRICITY- electric current, voltage, circuit 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 Ohms law ,numericals ,graph,resistivity formula and numericals 

 

                                            



 
 

4 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 Resistors in series and parallel, numericals, derivation 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION 

 

 

5 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3  Joules law of heating, numericals,power, numericals 

 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 Chpter-13-magnetic effect of electric current-Oersted experiment, bar 

magnet 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Magnetic field, magnetic field lines, solenoid ,electromagnet 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Electric motor, Flemings left hand rule, electromagnetic induction 

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 Electromagnet, right hand thumb rule 

 

 

6 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 AC generator, Flemings right hand rule  

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 Domestic electric circuits 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 Revision 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

 

7 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Revision 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Revision 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Revision 

                                        PERIODIC  II  EXAM 

 
8 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 Revision 

 

 

9 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 Revision 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 Revision 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 Revision 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal 

 

 



JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: X      Subject: ENGLISH    2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  FIRST FLIGHT (READER 1)  FOOTPRINTS WITHOUT FEET(READER 2) 
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCT

IONAL 
DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 Prose: Ch1: A Letter to God 
Grammar: Reported Speech: Commands and request, Statements & Questions 
Revision 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Poetry: Fire & Ice, Dust of Snow 
Writing: Letter to Editor 
 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Prose: Ch.2: Nelson Mandela 
Grammar: Tenses 
 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Poetry: A Tiger in the Zoo 
Supplementary Reader: A Triumph of Surgery 
 

 

 

 

2 

01.05.22-05.05.22 5 Supplementary Reader: The Thief’s Story 
Writing: Letter of Placing an Order 
 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Prose: Ch3. Two stories about flying (A) His First Flight (B) Black Aeroplane 
Writing: Letter of Complaint 
 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 Supplementary Reader: The Midnight Visitor 
Writing: Reply to letter of Placing an Order 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Prose: Ch6. Glimpses of India (I) A Baker from Goa (II) Coorg (III) Tea From Assam 
 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 Poetry: How to tell wild Animals 
Grammar: Modals, Determiners 
Prose: The Diary of Anne Frank 
 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM   

 

 

3 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4  
Grammar: Modals, Determiners 
Writing: Analytical Paragraph Writing 
 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Poetry: The Ball Poem  
Supplementary Reader: A Question Of Trust   
 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Writing: Letter of Enquiry  
Prose: Ch7. Mijbil the Otter 
 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Prose: Ch8. Madam Rides the Bus 
Poetry: Amanda  

 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 Prose: Ch.9 The Sermon at Benares 
Writing: Article Writing 
Supplementary Reader: Footprints without Feet 
Writing: Letter of Enquiry & Reply 



 

 
 

4 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5  
Supplementary Reader: The Making of a Scientist 

Supplementary Reader: The Necklace 
Writing: Analytical Paragraph 
 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION 

 

 

5 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Writing: Story Writing 
Poetry: The Trees. Fog 
 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 Poetry: The Tale of Custard the Dragon 
Writing: Article Writing 
 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Prose: The Proposal 
Supplementary Reader: Bholi 
Poetry: For Anne Gregory 
Supplementary Reader: The Book that Saved the Earth 
 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Grammar:  Subject-verb concord Clauses : Noun clauses, Adverb clauses, Relative clauses 
Writing: Letter to Editor (REPEAT) 
 

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 Grammar:  Subject-verb concord Clauses : Noun clauses, Adverb clauses, Relative clauses 
CONTD 
 

 

 

6 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 Writing: Analytical Paragraph, Article (REPEAT) 
 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 REVISION PRE –BOARD 1 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 REVISION –PREBOARD  

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

 

7 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Unseen comprehension passages  

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Practice Pull-out worksheets 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Revision Grammar Integrated exercises  

PERIODIC  II  EXAM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
8 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 Writing : Pullout worksheets  

 

 

9 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 REVISION  

12.02.23-16.02.23 5  REVISION  

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 REVISION 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: X                     Subject: FRENCH 2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCT

IONAL 
DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 Leçon 1 :     Retrouvons nos amis. 
La récapitulation de la grammaire. 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Leçon à apprendre  

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 La correspondance.  

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Les expressions. Les proverbes. 

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Leçon 2 :      Après le bac 
Le future antérieur  

15.05.22-19.05.22 5  La forme nominale / la forme verbale. 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Leçon 1 & 2 :      Les questions et les réponses pour les deux leçons : 
Retrouvons les amis et Après le bac.   

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 Lettres : Les lettres à écrire, le format et écrivez les lettres selon les sujets 

de leçons. 

PERIODIC I EXAM (30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2 Leçon 3 :  Après le bac.  
Les pronoms relatifs simples : règles 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Exercices à faire avec les pronoms relatifs simples. 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Les pronoms relatifs composés : règles 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Exercices à faire avec les pronoms relatifs simples. 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Révision - les exercices. - tous les exercices ce qu’on a fait jusqu’à présent 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 Révision -les questions et réponses : Culture 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5  

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Leçon 4 :  Le Plaisir de lire 
Le plus que parfait. 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 Exercices à faire avec le plus que parfait 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Les verbes- infinitif présent, pc, imparfait, Impératif, futur simple/ 

proche, conditionnel présent   

20.11.22-24.11.22 5  Les pronoms relatifs composés   

27.11.22-30.12.22 5 Les pronoms possessifs  
Les pronoms (COD, COI, toniques, y, en)  
La négation  

 

 

7 

04.12.22-08.11.22 5 Leçon 7:   En pleine forme 
Le pronom possessif 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 Leçon   8 :  L’environnement 
Le subjonctif 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 Les questions et les réponses pour la leçon l'environnement 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Les exercices a faire et Controle contenu.- lecons – PART 1 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Les exercices a faire et Controle contenu.- lecon - PART 2 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Les exercices a faire et Controle contenu.- lecon - PART 3 

PERIODIC II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 
9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 Revision for Board examination 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 Revision for Board examination 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 REVISION 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 REVISION 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION ( MARCH 2023) 
 

Principal 

 



                                 JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: X       Subject: HINDI         2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCT

IONAL 
DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 का# खंड - पाठ-१ साखी(कबीर)               #ाकरण -श0 ,पद और पदबंध   

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 #ाकरण -श0 , पद  और  पदबंध के भेद 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 ग: खंड -पाठ १ बड़े भाईसाहब                       #ाकरण -मुहावरे 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 प: खंड - पाठ -२ मीरा के पद             अपिठत ग:ांश 

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 ग: खंड - पाठ ४ तताँरा वामीरो कथा  #ाकरण - #ाकरण -मुहावरे 

 रचना के आधार पर वाL भेद 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 !ाकरण - रचना के आधार पर वा- प.रवत0न  ,लघु कथा लेखन 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 ई-मेल लेखन       अनु<ेद लेखन          समास और उस के भेद 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 समास और उस के भेद 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2 अपिठत गEांश 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 #ाकरण -श0 , पद  और  पदबंध के भेद 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5  संचयन - पाठ १ हOरहर काका                                     अपिठत ग:ांश 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5  पाठ -६ अब कहाँ दूसरे के दुः ख मN दुखी होने वाले  !ाकरण- मुहावरे 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 िवQापन  लेखन              लेखन -सूचना लेखन 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 !ाकरण -पदबंध - संQा ,सव0नाम ,िवशेषण ,िSया ,िSया िवशेषण 

 
HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

5 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 संचयन -पाठ -२ सपनो ंके से िदन 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 प: खंड पाठ -५ पवQत Rदेश मS पावस             लेखन -  सूचना लेखन , िवVापन       

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 प: खंड पाठ -८ कर चले हम िफ़दा                लेखन - पU लेखन (औपचा.रक) 



20.11.22-24.11.22 5 लेखन -लघु कथा लेखन िवQापन , अनु<ेद 

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 लेखन - पU लेखन (औपचा.रक) 

 

 

7 

01.12.22-08.12.22 6 प: खंड पाठ -५ पवQत Rदेश मS पावस             लेखन -  सूचना लेखन , िवVापन ,       

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 लेखन -लघु कथा लेखन िवVापन , अनुZेद 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5  गE पाठ ८ कारतूस               लेखन - पU लेखन (औपचा.रक) 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 ग: -पाठ -७ पतझर मS टूटी पि^याँ -II झेन की देन                                          

िवVापन  लेखन 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 प:  पाठ -४ मनु`ता (किवता)         

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 संचयन - पाठ-३ टोपी शुbा 

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 ग: -पाठ -७ पतझर मS टूटी पि^याँ -II झेन की देन 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7  ग: पाठ ८ कारतूस   लेखन - पU लेखन (औपचा.रक) लेखन -लघु कथा 

लेखन िवQापन , अनु<ेद 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 पुनरावृि^ 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 पुनरावृि) 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 
 There may be changes according to CBSE. 

Principal 

 



 

 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: X Subject: MATHEMATICS 2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCT

IONAL 
DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 Chapter 1- Real Numbers 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Chapter 1 - Real Numbers 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Chapter 2 – Polynomials  

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Chapter 2 – Polynomials  

 

 

 

2 

01.05.22-05.05.22 5 Chapter 3 – Pair of Linear Equations in  Two Variables  

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Chapter 3 – Pair of Linear Equations in  Two Variables  

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 Chapter 3 - Pair of Linear Equations in Two Variables  

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Chapter 7- Coordinate Geometry  

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 Chapter 7 – Coordinate Geometry  

PERIODIC  I  EXAM   

 

 

3 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Chapter 8 – Introduction to Trigonometry  

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Chapter 8 – Introduction to Trigonometry  

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Chapter 6 - Triangles 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Chapter 6 – Triangles  

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 Chapter 12 – Areas Related to Circles  

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

4 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 Chapter 12 (Cont’d….), Chapter 15 – Probability  

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION 

 

 

5 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Chapter 4 – Quadratic Equations  

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 Chapter 4 – Quadratic Equations  

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Chapter 5 – Arithmetic Progressions  

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Chapter 5 – Arithmetic Progressions  

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 Chapter 9 – Some Applications of Trigonometry  

 

 

6 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 Chapter 10 – Circles (Contd…) 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 Chapter 10 - Circles 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 Chapter 13 – Surface Areas and Volumes  

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

 

7 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Chapter 13 – Surface  Areas and Volumes  

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Chapter 14 – Statistics  

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Chapter 14 – Statistics  

PERIODIC  II  EXAM 

 
8 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 Revision 

 

 

9 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 Revision 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 Revision 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 Revision 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal 

 

 



JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: 10  Subject: Social Science, 2022-2023 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCTION

AL DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 History: Ch.1, Rise of Nationalism in Europe[Contd.....] 
Economics : Chapter 1: Development[Contd. . . . . . .] 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 History: Ch.1, Rise of Nationalism in Europe[Contd.....] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.1, Power Sharing[Contd.......] 
Economics : Ch.1,  Development[Contd. . . . . . .] 
Geography: Ch.1, Resources[Contd………..] 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 History: Ch.1, Rise of Nationalism in Europe[Contd.....] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.1, Power Sharing[Contd.......] 
Economics : Ch.1, Development [Contd……..] 
Geography: Ch.1, Resources[Contd………..] 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 History: Ch.1, Rise of Nationalism in Europe[Contd.....] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.1, Power Sharing[Contd.......] 
Economics : Ch.1, Development [Contd……..] 
Geography: Ch.1,  Resources[Contd………..] 

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 History: Ch.1, Rise of Nationalism in Europe 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.1, Power Sharing 
Economics :  Ch.2, Sectors of Indian Economy 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 History: Ch.3, Nationalism in India[Contd.....] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.2, Federalism[Contd.......] 
Economics :  Ch.2, Sectors of Indian Economy[Contd…...] 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 History: Ch.3, Nationalism in India[Contd.....] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.2, Federalism[Contd.......] 
Economics :  Ch.2,Sectors of Indian Economy[Contd……] 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 History: Ch.3, Nationalism in India[Contd.....] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.2, Federalism[Contd.......] 
Economics :  Ch.2, Sectors of Indian Economy 
Geography: Ch.4,Agriculture. 

PERIODIC -I  EXAM  [ 30.05.22 – 07.06.22] 
3 
 
 
4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2 History: Ch.3, Nationalism in India[Contd.....] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.2, Federalism[Contd.......] 
Geography :  Ch.2 forest and wild life 
Geography: Ch.4, Agriculture/ 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 History: Ch.3, Nationalism in India 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.2, Federalism[Contd....... 
Geography  Ch.2 forest and wild life 
Geography: Ch.3. Water resources 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 History: Ch.5, The Age of Industrialization[Contd.....] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.2, Federalism 
Geography  Ch.2 forest and wild life 
Geography: Ch.3. Water resources 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 History: Ch.7, The Age of Industrialization[Contd.....] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.4, Gender, religion & Caste[Contd........] 
Economics:Ch.3,Money and banking 
Geography: Ch.5, Minerals. 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 History: Ch.5, The Age of Industrialization[Contd.....] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.4, Gender, religion & Caste[Contd........] 
Economics:Ch.3, Money and banking 
Geography: Ch.5 Minerals. 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 History: Ch.5, The Age of Industrialization[Contd.....] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.4, Gender, religion & Caste[Contd........] 
Geography: Ch.6, Manufacturing 



5 02.10.22-06.10.22 5 History:Ch.5,The Age of Industrialization 
Democratic Politics-II,  Ch.4, Gender, religion & Caste 
Economics: Ch.3, Money and banking 
Geography: Ch.6, Manufacturing 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION [ 09.10.22- 31.10.22] 

6 01.11.22-03.11.22 3 History: Ch.7,Print Culture & the Modern World[Contd......] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.6, Political Parties[Contd.......] 
Economics:Ch.4,,Globalization and Indian Economy[Contd..] 
Geography: Ch.6, Manufacturing. 

06.11.22-10.11.22 5 History: Ch.7,Print Culture & the Modern World[Contd......] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.6, Political Parties[Contd.......] 
Economics:Ch.4: Globalization and Indian Economy[Contd......] 
Geography: Ch.7, Lifelines of National Economy [Conttd….] 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 History: Ch.7,Print Culture & the Modern World[Contd......] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.6, Political Parties[Contd.......] 
Economics:Ch.4,Globalization and Indian Economy[Continued....] 
Geography: Ch.7, Lifelines of National Economy [Contd....] 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 History: Ch.7, Print Culture & the Modern World [Contd......] 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.6, Political Parties 
Economics:Ch.4, Globalization and Indian Economy[Contd...] 
Geography: Ch.7, Lifelines of National Economy [Contd….] 

27.11.22-01.12.22 5 History: Ch.7,Print Culture & the Modern World 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.7, Outcomes of Democracy 
Economics:Ch.4,Globalization and Indian Economy[Contd.. . ..] 
Geography: Ch.7,Lifelines of National Economy [Contd….] 

 
 
7 

04.12.22-08.12.22 6 Democratic Politics-II, Ch.7, Outcomes of Democracy[Contd.......] 
Economics:Ch.4, Globalization and Indian Economy[Contd.] 
Geography: Ch.7,Lifelines of National Economy [Contd….] 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 Democratic Politics-II, Ch.7, Outcomes of Democracy 
Democratic Politics-II, Ch.8, Challenges to Democracy[Contd.....] 
Economics:Ch. 4, Globalization and Indian Economy[Contd...] 
Geography: Ch.7, Lifelines of National Economy [Contd….] 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 Democratic Politics-II, Ch.8, Challenges to Democracy 
Economics:Ch.4,Globalization and Indian Economy 
Geography: Ch.7, Lifelines of National Economy  

WINTER BREAK  

 
 
8 
 

02.1.23-05.01.23 4 Revision for Pre-Board Examination 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Revision for Pre-Board Examination 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Revision for Pre-Board Examination 

PERIODIC  II  EXAM [22.01.23-29.01.23] 
9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 Revision for Annual Examination 

 
 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 Revision for Annual Examination 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 Revision for Annual Examination 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 Revision for Annual Examination 
ANNUAL EXAMINATION  [MARCH 2023] 

 

Principal 

 



 

 
 

  

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT  
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS  

Class: X                 Subject: ARABIC                      2022-2023  
  

  REFERENCE BOOK:  رشاعلا فصلا ) ةیبرعلا ةغلل ( يوناثلا میلعتلا جھانم  
  
  

UNIT  

  
DURATION OF  

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS  

  

  
INSTRUCT 

IONAL  
DAYS  

  
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS  

  

  

  

1  

  

   . قبسام ىلع ةعجارمو ةئیھت  -  3  07.04.22 -05.04.22

 . 1 ـص   .ةساردلا يف ھتزاجأ دیعس يضقی )1( سرد -  5  10.04.22-14.04.22
    .سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ -

 . 9 ـص   . ةسردملا سیسأت موی)3( سرد -  4  18.04.22-21.04.22
    .سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ -

    .ةیمسلاا ةلمجلا -  5  24.04.22-28.04.22
    .ةیلعفلا ةلمجلا -
   .تاعوفرملا -

  

  

  

2  

 . 12 ـص  ( .مظن) ةنجلا روفصع )4(سرد-  5  01.05.22-05.05.22
   .سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ -

 . 15 ـص   .ناحتملاا ةعاق يف  )5(سرد-  5  08.05.22-12.05.22
    .سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ -

   . 23 ـص .يھلد يف ةلوج )7(سرد -  5  15.05.22-19.05.22
    .سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ -

   .تابوصنملا -  5  22.05.22-26.05.22
    .فطعلا فورح -

  .  ریبعتلا ةباتك -  2  29.05.22-30.05.22
    .ةلاسرلا ةباتك -

  PERIODIC  I  EXAM    

  
  

3  

  .26 ـص  .) مظن (  ملقلا فصو )8(سرد -  4  28.08.22-31.08.22
   سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ -

 .) 10 ىلا 1 نم ( دادعلاا ،  ىنثملا -  5  01.09.22-07.09.22

   . 29 ـص .يابموم ىلإ نارفاسی دیمحو لكیش )9(سرد -  5  11.09.22-15.09.22
   سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ -

    .46 ـص . بعللا نادیم يف )13(سرد -  5  18.09.22-22.09.22
   .سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ -

 . ھمزاوجو عراضملا بصاون -   5  25.09.22-29.09.22

 

  



  
  

 
  

4  

  .  50 ـص ) مظن ( بیرغلا ایانح نم )14( سرد -   5  02.10.22-06.10.22
    .سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ-

 HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION  

  

  

5  

                   رئامضلا -  3  01.11.22-03.11.22

 . 52 ـص  .دنھلا )15( سرد -   5  06.11.22-10.04.22
    .سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ-

   ملاسلا ركذملا عمج -  5  13.11.22-17.11.22

 . 60 ـص .يانشت ةنیدم ىلإ رفاسی لیبن )17( سرد -  5  20.11.22-24.11.22
   سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ -

   .ملاسلا ثنؤملا عمج -  4  27.11.22-30.11.22

  
  

6  

 . 64 ـص(  مظن) دنھلا للاقتسا دیع )18(سرد -  6  01.12.22-08.11.22
   سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ -

    .عومجلا -  5  11.12.22-15.12.22

 . 67 ـص  .ھتیلك ىلإ رفاسی دماح )19( سرد -  5  18.12.22-22.12.22
    .سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ -

 WINTER BREAK   

  

  

  

7  

  

  . 71 ـص . ریفوت باسح حتفی لیكش )20( سرد -  4  02.1.23-05.11.23
    .سردلا ةلئسأ ةباجإ -

    .ةفیفخلاو ةلیقثلا دیكوتلا نون -  5  08.1.23-12.1.23

    .تاعوفرملا ىلع ةعجارم-  5  15.1.23-19.1.23

 PERIODIC  II  EXAM  

 
 .  ةیلعفلاو ةیمسلاا ةلمجلا ىلع ةعجارم-  2  30.01.23-31.01.23  8

  

  

9  

    .ةررقملا سوردلا ىلع ةعجارم-  7  01.02.23-09.02.23

    .تابوصنملا ىلع ةعجارم-  5  12.02.23-16.02.23

    .لئاسرو ةفلتخم ریبعت عیض اوم ةباتك ىلع بیردتلا-  4  20.02.23-23.02.23

 ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023)  

  

    Principal  

 
 


